



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.P.(C) No.13461 of 2025

Sunapur Gram Panchayat, .. Petitioner
Ganjam

Mr. S.K. Sarangi, Sr. Advocate
along with Mr. S. Sarangi, Advocate

-Versus-

State of Odisha & others .. Opposite Parties
Mr. P.K. Sahoo, ASC

CORAM:
MR. JUSTICE R.K. PATTANAIAK

ORDER
15.07.2025

Order No.

06.

1. Heard Mr. Sarangi, learned Senior Advocate appearing for the petitioner.
2. The State has filed counter affidavit in the meantime. A copy of the same is served and received by Mr. Sarangi, learned counsel for the petitioner.
3. For a reply and response from the petitioner with a rejoinder affidavit to the counter of the State, list on 31st July, 2025.
4. Interim order passed earlier shall continue till the next date.

(R.K. Pattanaik)
Judge