



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK**

**W.P.(C) No.13461 of 2025**

**Sunapur Grampanchayat, .... Petitioner**  
**Ganjam**

Mr. S.K. Sarangi, Sr. Advocate

-Versus-

**State of Odisha & others .... Opposite Parties**  
Ms. B. Dash, ASC

**CORAM:**  
**MR. JUSTICE R.K. PATTANAİK**

**ORDER**  
**13.08.2025**

**Order No.**

08.

1. A rejoinder affidavit is filed by the petitioner today in Court, the same is accepted and taken on record, serving a copy thereof on the State. Ms. Dash, learned ASC for the State requests for an adjournment to go through the rejoinder affidavit and to respond. In view of the above request, list this matter on 20<sup>th</sup> August, 2025 for final hearing and orders.

2. Interim order passed earlier shall remain in force till the next date.

**(R.K. Pattanaik)**  
**Judge**