



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.P.(C) No.13461 of 2025

***Sunapur Gram
Panchayat, Ganjam***

...

Petitioner
Mr. S.K. Sarangi, Sr. Advocate

-versus-

***State of Odisha &
others***

...

Opposite Party

Mr. P.K. Ray, AGA

CORAM: JUSTICE V. NARASINGH

**ORDER
19.03.2026**

Order No.

- 13.** 1. Keeping in view the urgency, list this matter on 25.03.2026 under the heading of "fresh admission".

(V. NARASINGH)
Judge

Soumya