



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK
W.P.(C) No.13461 of 2025

Sunapur ... ***Petitioners***
Grampanchayat,
Sunapur, Ganjam

Mr. S.K. Sarangi, Sr. Advocate

-versus-

1. State of Orissa ***Opposite Parties***
2. Divisional Forest
Officer, Berhampur
Forest Division
3. Collector-Cum-
District Magistrate,
Ganjam
4. Block Development
Officer, Chikiti
5. Tahasildar Chikiti
6. Sonapur VSS (Vana
Surakhya Samiti)
7. Antaryami Behera

Mr. M.R. Mohanty, AGA
Mr. S.S. Paikray, Advocate

CORAM: JUSTICE V. NARASINGH

ORDER
10.04.2026

Order No.

18. 1. The judgment is pronounced in the open Court and kept in a separate sheet.

(V. NARASINGH)
Judge